LB4 2015 LB4 2015

LEGISLATIVE BILL 4

Approved by the Governor February 17, 2015

Introduced by Executive Board: Krist, 10, Chairperson.

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to the Nebraska Opportunity Zone Act; to repeal provisions that terminated December 31, 2010; and to outright repeal sections 81-12,117, 81-12,118, 81-12,119, 81-12,120, 81-12,121, 81-12,123, and 81-12,124, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The following sections are outright repealed: Sections $81-12,117,\ 81-12,118,\ 81-12,119,\ 81-12,120,\ 81-12,121,\ 81-12,123,\ and <math>81-12,124,$ Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.